



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 017 Contract ID: 56609-130955 Project(s): HRRR 1756(001)  
Letting Date: January 06, 2017 Region(s): Mt Pleasant TSC Counties: Midland County  
Contract Time: 08/04/17 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 0.48 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing with widening, concrete curb, gutter, spillway, sewer, drainage, signing, pavement markings and superelevation correction on Eastman Road from south of Schneider Court to north of Bombay Road, Midland County. \*\* 721 Ea or Comb/Jt. 721 Cb, K \*\*In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb, Ea and K. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$721,157.10	105.26%	100.00%
1	08797 - Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	\$685,134.19	100.00%	95.00%
2	06472 - Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.	\$685,250.00	100.02%	95.02%
3	05162 - Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$738,629.03	107.81%	102.42%
4	08366 - Shaw Contracting Co.	\$780,041.24	113.85%	108.17%
5	01399 - Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	\$789,135.12	115.18%	109.43%
6	03260 - The Isabella Corporation	\$837,733.63	122.27%	116.17%
7	00515 - Fisher Contracting Company	\$937,819.33	136.88%	130.04%
8	07526 - Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	\$951,651.28	138.90%	131.96%
9	01415 - Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.	\$1,001,010.00	146.10%	138.81%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	65,600.00000	65,600.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	Mobilization, Max \$65,600.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	0.200	2,000.00000	400.00	10,000.00000	2,000.00	12,500.00000	2,500.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	200.00000	2,200.00	200.00000	2,200.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2030002	1.000	450.00000	450.00	300.00000	300.00	200.00000	200.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea						
0050	2030011	5.000	278.00000	1,390.00	300.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0060	2030015	579.000	12.50000	7,237.50	8.00000	4,632.00	7.00000	4,053.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0070	2040050	662.000	7.00000	4,634.00	5.00000	3,310.00	8.00000	5,296.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	2050010	2,000.000	5.00000	10,000.00	6.00000	12,000.00	5.75000	11,500.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0090	2050016	4,152.000	5.00000	20,760.00	6.00000	24,912.00	4.00000	16,608.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0100	2050031	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0110	2050041	100.000	13.75000	1,375.00	8.00000	800.00	24.00000	2,400.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0120	2080020	31.000	75.00000	2,325.00	125.00000	3,875.00	102.00000	3,162.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0130	2080036	250.000	2.00000	500.00	2.00000	500.00	2.00000	500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0140	3010002	2,165.000	10.25000	22,191.25	8.00000	17,320.00	18.00000	38,970.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0150	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified Syd	4,595.000	4.50000 20,677.50	6.87000 31,567.65	8.25000 37,908.75		
0160	3060020 Maintenance Gravel Ton	100.000	10.00000 1,000.00	25.00000 2,500.00	11.50000 1,150.00		
0170	3077011 _ Approach, CI I, 6 inch, Modified Syd	1,516.000	6.50000 9,854.00	6.87000 10,414.92	9.25000 14,023.00		
0180	3077011 _ Shoulder, CI II, 6 inch, Modified Syd	357.000	6.00000 2,142.00	15.00000 5,355.00	11.75000 4,194.75		
0190	3080005 Geotextile, Separator Syd	200.000	1.50000 300.00	3.00000 600.00	1.75000 350.00		
0200	4010012 Culv End Sect, 12 inch Ea	5.000	250.00000 1,250.00	200.00000 1,000.00	71.00000 355.00		
0210	4010015 Culv End Sect, 15 inch Ea	2.000	275.00000 550.00	250.00000 500.00	78.00000 156.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	4010544	48.000	105.00000	5,040.00	70.12000	3,365.76	191.00000	9,168.00
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0230	4010608	63.000	30.00000	1,890.00	17.77000	1,119.51	28.00000	1,764.00
	Culv, CI F, 15 inch	Ft						
0240	4010928	2.000	1,040.00000	2,080.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	911.00000	1,822.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 30 inch, Transv	Ea						
0250	4010955	2.000	660.00000	1,320.00	650.00000	1,300.00	485.00000	970.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 6, 24 inch, Longit	Ea						
0260	4020030	3.000	30.00000	90.00	100.00000	300.00	100.00000	300.00
	Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0270	4020033	764.000	40.00000	30,560.00	20.21000	15,440.44	36.00000	27,504.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0280	4020034	584.000	45.00000	26,280.00	24.88000	14,529.92	29.00000	16,936.00
	Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	4020035	564.000	55.00000	31,020.00	31.05000	17,512.20	34.50000	19,458.00
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0300	4020036	1,114.000	65.00000	72,410.00	41.46000	46,186.44	49.00000	54,586.00
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0310	4021201	1.000	150.00000	150.00	300.00000	300.00	169.00000	169.00
	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	Ea						
0320	4021275	3,074.000	1.75000	5,379.50	1.00000	3,074.00	1.00000	3,074.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						
0330	4030025	1.000	468.75000	468.75	650.00000	650.00	600.00000	600.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea						
0340	4030040	15.000	375.00000	5,625.00	480.00000	7,200.00	250.00000	3,750.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0350	4030045	16.000	700.00000	11,200.00	900.00000	14,400.00	800.00000	12,800.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0360	4030200	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	650.00000	3,900.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0370	4030210	26.000	1,350.00000	35,100.00	1,200.00000	31,200.00	1,378.00000	35,828.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0380	4030250	3.000	80.00000	240.00	200.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.03
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft						
0390	4030395	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00	425.00000	2,125.00
	Drop Inlet, Type 1	Ea						
0400	4040063	2,103.000	4.00000	8,412.00	4.66000	9,799.98	2.75000	5,783.25
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0410	5010002	7,762.000	1.25000	9,702.50	1.33000	10,323.46	0.75000	5,821.50
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0420	5010005	1,166.000	3.25000	3,789.50	3.00000	3,498.00	2.50000	2,915.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0430	5010025	78.000	110.00000	8,580.00	106.70000	8,322.60	79.43000	6,195.54
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0440	5010050	911.000	60.00000	54,660.00	63.30000	57,666.30	58.94000	53,694.34
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0450	5010056	1,347.000	61.50000	82,840.50	62.28000	83,891.16	64.35000	86,679.45
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0460	5010061	386.000	85.00000	32,810.00	80.93000	31,238.98	83.62000	32,277.32
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0470	8010005	241.000	37.50000	9,037.50	35.10000	8,459.10	45.00000	10,845.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0480	8020016	3,801.000	15.00000	57,015.00	16.57000	62,982.57	19.75000	75,069.75
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0490	8020050	149.000	18.00000	2,682.00	20.00000	2,980.00	25.00000	3,725.00
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	8020055	1.000	475.00000	475.00	420.00000	420.00	725.00000	725.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 1	Ea						
0510	8020056	1.000	465.00000	465.00	420.00000	420.00	675.00000	675.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2	Ea						
0520	8020075	4.000	40.25000	161.00	42.00000	168.00	56.00000	224.00
	Spillway, Conc	Ft						
0530	8070095	9.000	65.00000	585.00	150.00000	1,350.00	75.00000	675.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0540	8100371	112.000	5.00000	560.00	4.00000	448.00	4.00000	448.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0550	8100402	1.000	40.00000	40.00	25.00000	25.00	25.00000	25.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0560	8100403	14.000	8.50000	119.00	15.00000	210.00	15.00000	210.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0570	8100404	23.000	15.00000	345.00	14.00000	322.00	14.00000	322.00
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft						
0580	8100405	37.000	15.00000	555.00	15.00000	555.00	15.00000	555.00
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0590	8110045	40.000	8.50000	340.00	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0600	8110063	2.000	125.00000	250.00	175.00000	350.00	175.00000	350.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0610	8110071	1.000	125.00000	125.00	175.00000	175.00	175.00000	175.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0620	8110231	4,609.000	0.10000	460.90	0.25000	1,152.25	0.25000	1,152.25
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0630	8110232	7,143.000	0.10000	714.30	0.25000	1,785.75	0.25000	1,785.75
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0640	8110251	4,609.000	0.10000	460.90	0.08000	368.72	0.08000	368.72
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0650	8110252	7,143.000	0.10000	714.30	0.08000	571.44	0.08000	571.44
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0660	8120140	2.000	375.00000	750.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120141	2.000	1.00000	2.00	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120170	(1)	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,276.00000	2,276.00	2,965.12000	2,965.12
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0690	8120236	850.000	0.50000	425.00	1.00000	850.00	1.26000	1,071.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0700	8120250	100.000	16.00000	1,600.00	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0710	8120251	100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0720	8120350	239.000	3.00000	717.00	4.00000	956.00	4.00000	956.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0730	8120351	239.000	0.10000	23.90	0.01000	2.39	0.01000	2.39
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0740	8120352	113.000	3.00000	339.00	4.00000	452.00	4.00000	452.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft						
0750	8120353	113.000	0.10000	11.30	0.01000	1.13	0.01000	1.13
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft						
0760	8120370	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,200.00000	16,200.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0770	8130010	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.		(2) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0780	8167011	4,250.000	3.00000	12,750.00	2.75000	11,687.50	1.85000	7,862.50
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd						
0790	8210001	2.000	450.00000	900.00	250.00000	500.00	370.00000	740.00
	Monument Box	Ea						
0800	8210010	2.000	425.00000	850.00	580.00000	1,160.00	550.00000	1,100.00
	Monument Preservation	Ea						
0810	8230431	1.000	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
	Section Totals:			\$721,157.10		\$685,134.19		\$685,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$721,157.10	\$685,134.19	\$685,250.00
Contract Grand Totals:	\$721,157.10	\$685,134.19	\$685,250.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	65,600.00000	65,600.00	65,600.00000	65,600.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$65,600.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	0.200	10,000.00000	2,000.00	17,500.00000	3,500.00	26,500.00000	5,300.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	500.00000	5,500.00	871.00000	9,581.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2030002	1.000	800.00000	800.00	900.00000	900.00	1,306.00000	1,306.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea						
0050	2030011	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00	327.00000	1,635.00
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0060	2030015	579.000	7.00000	4,053.00	7.00000	4,053.00	13.63000	7,891.77
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0070	2040050	662.000	5.00000	3,310.00	6.00000	3,972.00	3.70000	2,449.40
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	2050010	2,000.000	5.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00	5.09000	10,180.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0090	2050016	4,152.000	0.01000	41.52	5.00000	20,760.00	6.66000	27,652.32
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0100	2050031	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00	31.67000	1,583.50
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0110	2050041	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	13.75000	1,375.00	20.26000	2,026.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0120	2080020	31.000	50.00000	1,550.00	75.00000	2,325.00	201.00000	6,231.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0130	2080036	250.000	1.00000	250.00	2.00000	500.00	3.36000	840.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0140	3010002	2,165.000	0.01000	21.65	13.75000	29,768.75	16.48000	35,679.20
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0150	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified Syd	4,595.000	8.50000 39,057.50	7.00000 32,165.00	9.02000 41,446.90		
0160	3060020 Maintenance Gravel Ton	100.000	26.00000 2,600.00	12.75000 1,275.00	20.33000 2,033.00		
0170	3077011 _ Approach, CI I, 6 inch, Modified Syd	1,516.000	8.86000 13,431.76	7.00000 10,612.00	9.77000 14,811.32		
0180	3077011 _ Shoulder, CI II, 6 inch, Modified Syd	357.000	11.00000 3,927.00	7.00000 2,499.00	10.07000 3,594.99		
0190	3080005 Geotextile, Separator Syd	200.000	4.00000 800.00	2.00000 400.00	2.72000 544.00		
0200	4010012 Culv End Sect, 12 inch Ea	5.000	200.00000 1,000.00	250.00000 1,250.00	403.20000 2,016.00		
0210	4010015 Culv End Sect, 15 inch Ea	2.000	250.00000 500.00	300.00000 600.00	420.00000 840.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	4010544	48.000	85.00000	4,080.00	75.00000	3,600.00	81.85000	3,928.80
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0230	4010608	63.000	40.00000	2,520.00	35.00000	2,205.00	31.19000	1,964.97
	Culv, CI F, 15 inch	Ft						
0240	4010928	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	550.00000	1,100.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 30 inch, Transv	Ea						
0250	4010955	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	850.00000	1,700.00	308.00000	616.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 6, 24 inch, Longit	Ea						
0260	4020030	3.000	30.00000	90.00	25.00000	75.00	24.77000	74.31
	Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0270	4020033	764.000	37.00000	28,268.00	40.00000	30,560.00	26.61000	20,330.04
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0280	4020034	584.000	40.00000	23,360.00	42.55000	24,849.20	31.24000	18,244.16
	Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	4020035	564.000	46.00000	25,944.00	46.50000	26,226.00	41.51000	23,411.64
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0300	4020036	1,114.000	53.00000	59,042.00	52.70000	58,707.80	41.95000	46,732.30
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0310	4021201	1.000	300.00000	300.00	250.00000	250.00	348.00000	348.00
	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	Ea						
0320	4021275	3,074.000	1.00000	3,074.00	1.05000	3,227.70	1.06000	3,258.44
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						
0330	4030025	1.000	800.00000	800.00	675.00000	675.00	616.00000	616.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea						
0340	4030040	15.000	600.00000	9,000.00	375.00000	5,625.00	504.00000	7,560.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0350	4030045	16.000	1,100.00000	17,600.00	850.00000	13,600.00	924.00000	14,784.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0360	4030200	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00	950.00000	5,700.00	987.00000	5,922.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0370	4030210	26.000	1,200.00000	31,200.00	1,350.00000	35,100.00	1,525.00000	39,650.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0380	4030250	3.000	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00	558.00000	1,674.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft						
0390	4030395	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	950.00000	4,750.00	641.00000	3,205.00
	Drop Inlet, Type 1	Ea						
0400	4040063	2,103.000	4.00000	8,412.00	5.94000	12,491.82	5.98000	12,575.94
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0410	5010002	7,762.000	1.44000	11,177.28	1.30000	10,090.60	3.04000	23,596.48
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0420	5010005	1,166.000	4.00000	4,664.00	6.00000	6,996.00	2.73000	3,183.18
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0430	5010025	78.000	107.00000	8,346.00	109.90000	8,572.20	212.00000	16,536.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0440	5010050	911.000	57.04000	51,963.44	58.75000	53,521.25	73.55000	67,004.05
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0450	5010056	1,347.000	62.28000	83,891.16	64.15000	86,410.05	63.00000	84,861.00
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0460	5010061	386.000	80.93000	31,238.98	83.36000	32,176.96	93.18000	35,967.48
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0470	8010005	241.000	34.94000	8,420.54	36.20000	8,724.20	37.20000	8,965.20
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0480	8020016	3,801.000	16.96000	64,464.96	16.36000	62,184.36	17.55000	66,707.55
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0490	8020050	149.000	16.96000	2,527.04	22.60000	3,367.40	21.20000	3,158.80
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	8020055	1.000	500.00000	500.00	585.00000	585.00	445.00000	445.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 1	Ea						
0510	8020056	1.000	500.00000	500.00	585.00000	585.00	445.00000	445.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2	Ea						
0520	8020075	4.000	100.00000	400.00	43.26000	173.04	44.52000	178.08
	Spillway, Conc	Ft						
0530	8070095	9.000	75.00000	675.00	75.00000	675.00	53.00000	477.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0540	8100371	112.000	4.00000	448.00	4.20000	470.40	4.24000	474.88
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0550	8100402	1.000	25.00000	25.00	26.25000	26.25	26.50000	26.50
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0560	8100403	14.000	15.00000	210.00	15.75000	220.50	15.90000	222.60
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0570	8100404	23.000	14.00000	322.00	14.70000	338.10	14.84000	341.32
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft						
0580	8100405	37.000	15.00000	555.00	15.75000	582.75	15.90000	588.30
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0590	8110045	40.000	10.00000	400.00	10.50000	420.00	10.60000	424.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0600	8110063	2.000	175.00000	350.00	183.75000	367.50	186.00000	372.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0610	8110071	1.000	175.00000	175.00	183.75000	183.75	186.00000	186.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0620	8110231	4,609.000	0.25000	1,152.25	0.26000	1,198.34	0.26000	1,198.34
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0630	8110232	7,143.000	0.25000	1,785.75	0.26000	1,857.18	0.26000	1,857.18
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0640	8110251	4,609.000	0.08000	368.72	0.10000	460.90	0.08000	368.72
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0650	8110252	7,143.000	0.08000	571.44	0.10000	714.30	0.08000	571.44
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0660	8120140	2.000	200.00000	400.00	210.00000	420.00	212.00000	424.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120141	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120170	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00	3,472.00000	3,472.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0690	8120236	850.000	0.15000	127.50	1.00000	850.00	1.06000	901.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0700	8120250	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	10.50000	1,050.00	10.60000	1,060.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0710	8120251	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0720	8120350	239.000	4.00000	956.00	4.20000	1,003.80	4.24000	1,013.36
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0730	8120351	239.000	0.01000	2.39	0.01000	2.39	0.01000	2.39
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0740	8120352	113.000	4.00000	452.00	4.20000	474.60	4.24000	479.12
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft						
0750	8120353	113.000	0.01000	1.13	0.01000	1.13	0.01000	1.13
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft						
0760	8120370	(1)	19,800.00000	19,800.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	16,750.00000	16,750.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0770	8130010	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	76.40000	1,528.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Shaw Contracting Co.		(5) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0780	8167011	4,250.000	3.18000	13,515.00	3.88000	16,490.00	5.28000	22,440.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd						
0790	8210001	2.000	250.00000	500.00	275.00000	550.00	530.00000	1,060.00
	Monument Box	Ea						
0800	8210010	2.000	580.00000	1,160.00	625.00000	1,250.00	530.00000	1,060.00
	Monument Preservation	Ea						
0810	8230431	1.000	250.00000	250.00	200.00000	200.00	150.00000	150.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
	Section Totals:			\$738,629.03		\$780,041.24		\$789,135.12



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$738,629.03	\$780,041.24	\$789,135.12
Contract Grand Totals:	\$738,629.03	\$780,041.24	\$789,135.12

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	65,600.00000	65,600.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$65,600.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	0.200	10,000.00000	2,000.00	28,000.00000	5,600.00	3,600.00000	720.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	11.000	600.00000	6,600.00	750.00000	8,250.00	375.00000	4,125.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2030002	1.000	900.00000	900.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea						
0050	2030011	5.000	325.00000	1,625.00	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0060	2030015	579.000	20.00000	11,580.00	12.00000	6,948.00	20.00000	11,580.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0070	2040050	662.000	10.00000	6,620.00	12.00000	7,944.00	8.00000	5,296.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	2050010	2,000.000	9.50000	19,000.00	6.00000	12,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0090	2050016	4,152.000	8.50000	35,292.00	6.00000	24,912.00	8.75000	36,330.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0100	2050031	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	39.00000	1,950.00
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd						
0110	2050041	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00	59.00000	5,900.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0120	2080020	31.000	110.00000	3,410.00	100.00000	3,100.00	125.00000	3,875.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0130	2080036	250.000	2.50000	625.00	3.00000	750.00	2.50000	625.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0140	3010002	2,165.000	17.00000	36,805.00	20.00000	43,300.00	16.50000	35,722.50
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0150	3027011	4,595.000	8.25000	37,908.75	9.00000	41,355.00	13.25000	60,883.75
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0160	3060020	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	Maintenance Gravel	Ton						
0170	3077011	1,516.000	9.00000	13,644.00	10.00000	15,160.00	13.25000	20,087.00
	_ Approach, CI I, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0180	3077011	357.000	15.00000	5,355.00	12.00000	4,284.00	26.00000	9,282.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0190	3080005	200.000	3.00000	600.00	4.00000	800.00	3.50000	700.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0200	4010012	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	680.00000	3,400.00	145.00000	725.00
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea						
0210	4010015	2.000	250.00000	500.00	800.00000	1,600.00	155.00000	310.00
	Culv End Sect, 15 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	4010544	48.000	130.00000	6,240.00	130.00000	6,240.00	70.00000	3,360.00
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0230	4010608	63.000	25.00000	1,575.00	36.00000	2,268.00	45.00000	2,835.00
	Culv, CI F, 15 inch	Ft						
0240	4010928	2.000	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 30 inch, Transv	Ea						
0250	4010955	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	900.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 6, 24 inch, Longit	Ea						
0260	4020030	3.000	40.00000	120.00	100.00000	300.00	90.00000	270.00
	Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0270	4020033	764.000	41.50000	31,706.00	50.00000	38,200.00	40.00000	30,560.00
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0280	4020034	584.000	45.00000	26,280.00	30.00000	17,520.00	47.00000	27,448.00
	Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	4020035	564.000	50.00000	28,200.00	45.00000	25,380.00	55.00000	31,020.00
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0300	4020036	1,114.000	52.00000	57,928.00	50.00000	55,700.00	62.00000	69,068.00
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0310	4021201	1.000	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	Ea						
0320	4021275	3,074.000	1.00000	3,074.00	1.00000	3,074.00	1.50000	4,611.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						
0330	4030025	1.000	775.00000	775.00	870.00000	870.00	650.00000	650.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea						
0340	4030040	15.000	575.00000	8,625.00	525.00000	7,875.00	500.00000	7,500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0350	4030045	16.000	1,100.00000	17,600.00	1,100.00000	17,600.00	690.00000	11,040.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0360	4030200	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea						
0370	4030210	26.000	1,300.00000	33,800.00	1,800.00000	46,800.00	2,500.00000	65,000.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0380	4030250	3.000	375.00000	1,125.00	350.00000	1,050.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft						
0390	4030395	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	750.00000	3,750.00
	Drop Inlet, Type 1	Ea						
0400	4040063	2,103.000	6.75000	14,195.25	4.00000	8,412.00	5.50000	11,566.50
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0410	5010002	7,762.000	1.25000	9,702.50	0.75000	5,821.50	0.80000	6,209.60
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0420	5010005	1,166.000	2.75000	3,206.50	4.30000	5,013.80	9.00000	10,494.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0430	5010025	78.000	106.70000	8,322.60	216.17000	16,861.26	170.00000	13,260.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0440	5010050	911.000	57.04000	51,963.44	57.04000	51,963.44	70.39000	64,125.29
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0450	5010056	1,347.000	62.28000	83,891.16	62.28000	83,891.16	59.64000	80,335.08
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0460	5010061	386.000	80.93000	31,238.98	80.93000	31,238.98	88.00000	33,968.00
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0470	8010005	241.000	40.25000	9,700.25	64.10000	15,448.10	48.00000	11,568.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0480	8020016	3,801.000	21.00000	79,821.00	20.16000	76,628.16	20.00000	76,020.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0490	8020050	149.000	24.00000	3,576.00	23.92000	3,564.08	30.00000	4,470.00
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	8020055	1.000	575.00000	575.00	630.16000	630.16	500.00000	500.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 1	Ea						
0510	8020056	1.000	525.00000	525.00	605.16000	605.16	600.00000	600.00
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2	Ea						
0520	8020075	4.000	55.00000	220.00	71.19000	284.76	50.00000	200.00
	Spillway, Conc	Ft						
0530	8070095	9.000	100.00000	900.00	190.23000	1,712.07	135.00000	1,215.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0540	8100371	112.000	4.00000	448.00	4.00000	448.00	4.00000	448.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0550	8100402	1.000	25.00000	25.00	25.00000	25.00	25.00000	25.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0560	8100403	14.000	15.00000	210.00	15.00000	210.00	15.00000	210.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0570	8100404	23.000	14.00000	322.00	14.00000	322.00	14.00000	322.00
	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft						
0580	8100405	37.000	15.00000	555.00	15.00000	555.00	15.00000	555.00
	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft						
0590	8110045	40.000	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						
0600	8110063	2.000	175.00000	350.00	175.00000	350.00	175.00000	350.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0610	8110071	1.000	175.00000	175.00	175.00000	175.00	175.00000	175.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea						
0620	8110231	4,609.000	0.25000	1,152.25	0.25000	1,152.25	0.25000	1,152.25
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0630	8110232	7,143.000	0.25000	1,785.75	0.25000	1,785.75	0.25000	1,785.75
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0640	8110251	4,609.000	0.08000	368.72	0.08000	368.72	0.08000	368.72
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0650	8110252	7,143.000	0.08000	571.44	0.08000	571.44	0.08000	571.44
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0660	8120140	2.000	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120141	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.10000	0.20
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120170	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	3,860.00000	3,860.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0690	8120236	850.000	1.00000	850.00	0.15000	127.50	0.55000	467.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0700	8120250	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0710	8120251	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.10000	10.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0720	8120350	239.000	4.00000	956.00	4.00000	956.00	4.00000	956.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0730	8120351	239.000	0.01000	2.39	0.01000	2.39	0.10000	23.90
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0740	8120352	113.000	4.00000	452.00	4.00000	452.00	4.00000	452.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft						
0750	8120353	113.000	0.01000	1.13	0.01000	1.13	0.10000	11.30
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft						
0760	8120370	(1)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0770	8130010	20.000	56.00000	1,120.00	100.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	1,300.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) The Isabella Corporation		(7) Fisher Contracting Company		(8) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0780	8167011	4,250.000	2.75000	11,687.50	5.65000	24,012.50	5.25000	22,312.50
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd						
0790	8210001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	370.00000	740.00
	Monument Box	Ea						
0800	8210010	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	550.00000	1,100.00
	Monument Preservation	Ea						
0810	8230431	1.000	350.00000	350.00	349.00000	349.00	500.00000	500.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
	Section Totals:			\$837,733.63		\$937,819.33		\$951,651.28

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$837,733.63	\$937,819.33	\$951,651.28
Contract Grand Totals:	\$837,733.63	\$937,819.33	\$951,651.28

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	65,600.00000	65,600.00				
	Mobilization, Max \$65,600.00		LSUM				
0020	2010001 0.200	14,000.00000	2,800.00				
	Clearing		Acre				
0030	2030001 11.000	200.00000	2,200.00				
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea				
0040	2030002 1.000	500.00000	500.00				
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch		Ea				
0050	2030011 5.000	500.00000	2,500.00				
	Dr Structure, Rem		Ea				
0060	2030015 579.000	20.00000	11,580.00				
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ft				
0070	2040050 662.000	11.00000	7,282.00				
	Pavt, Rem		Syd				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0080	2050010	2,000.000	5.00000	10,000.00			
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd					
0090	2050016	4,152.000	5.00000	20,760.00			
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd					
0100	2050031	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00			
	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd					
0110	2050041	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00			
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd					
0120	2080020	31.000	100.00000	3,100.00			
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea					
0130	2080036	250.000	2.00000	500.00			
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0140	3010002	2,165.000	15.00000	32,475.00			
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0150	3027011	4,595.000	14.00000	64,330.00			
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd					
0160	3060020	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00			
	Maintenance Gravel	Ton					
0170	3077011	1,516.000	20.00000	30,320.00			
	_ Approach, CI I, 6 inch, Modified	Syd					
0180	3077011	357.000	20.00000	7,140.00			
	_ Shoulder, CI II, 6 inch, Modified	Syd					
0190	3080005	200.000	2.00000	400.00			
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd					
0200	4010012	5.000	150.00000	750.00			
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea					
0210	4010015	2.000	200.00000	400.00			
	Culv End Sect, 15 inch	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0220	4010544	48.000	200.00000	9,600.00			
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft					
0230	4010608	63.000	42.00000	2,646.00			
	Culv, CI F, 15 inch	Ft					
0240	4010928	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 30 inch, Transv	Ea					
0250	4010955	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00			
	Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 6, 24 inch, Longit	Ea					
0260	4020030	3.000	25.00000	75.00			
	Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0270	4020033	764.000	50.00000	38,200.00			
	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0280	4020034	584.000	58.00000	33,872.00			
	Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0290	4020035	564.000	65.00000	36,660.00			
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0300	4020036	1,114.000	82.00000	91,348.00			
	Sewer, CI A, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0310	4021201	1.000	400.00000	400.00			
	Sewer Tap, 6 inch	Ea					
0320	4021275	3,074.000	1.00000	3,074.00			
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft					
0330	4030025	1.000	650.00000	650.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea					
0340	4030040	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea					
0350	4030045	16.000	840.00000	13,440.00			
	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0360	4030200	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00			
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea					
0370	4030210	26.000	2,700.00000	70,200.00			
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea					
0380	4030250	3.000	200.00000	600.00			
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft					
0390	4030395	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00			
	Drop Inlet, Type 1	Ea					
0400	4040063	2,103.000	5.00000	10,515.00			
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft					
0410	5010002	7,762.000	2.00000	15,524.00			
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd					
0420	5010005	1,166.000	9.00000	10,494.00			
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0430	5010025	78.000	145.00000	11,310.00				
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0440	5010050	911.000	69.39000	63,214.29				
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0450	5010056	1,347.000	59.44000	80,065.68				
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0460	5010061	386.000	87.91000	33,933.26				
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0470	8010005	241.000	32.69000	7,878.29				
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0480	8020016	3,801.000	15.96000	60,663.96				
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft						
0490	8020050	149.000	15.96000	2,378.04				
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	8020055	1.000	400.00000	400.00				
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 1	Ea						
0510	8020056	1.000	400.00000	400.00				
	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2	Ea						
0520	8020075	4.000	30.00000	120.00				
	Spillway, Conc	Ft						
0530	8070095	9.000	50.00000	450.00				
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0540	8100371	112.000	4.00000	448.00				
	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft						
0550	8100402	1.000	25.00000	25.00				
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea						
0560	8100403	14.000	15.00000	210.00				
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0570	8100404	23.000	14.00000	322.00				
Sign, Type IIIA		Sft						
0580	8100405	37.000	15.00000	555.00				
Sign, Type IIIB		Sft						
0590	8110045	40.000	10.00000	400.00				
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar		Ft						
0600	8110063	2.000	175.00000	350.00				
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym		Ea						
0610	8110071	1.000	175.00000	175.00				
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym		Ea						
0620	8110231	4,609.000	0.25000	1,152.25				
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White		Ft						
0630	8110232	7,143.000	0.25000	1,785.75				
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow		Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0640	8110251 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	4,609.000 Ft	0.08000	368.72			
0650	8110252 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	7,143.000 Ft	0.08000	571.44			
0660	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2.000 Ea	200.00000	400.00			
0670	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2.000 Ea	0.01000	0.02			
0680	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	(1) LSUM	19,964.28000	19,964.28			
0690	8120236 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	850.000 Ft	0.15000	127.50			
0700	8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100.000 Ea	10.00000	1,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0710	8120251	100.000	0.01000	1.00			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea					
0720	8120350	239.000	4.00000	956.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0730	8120351	239.000	0.01000	2.39			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0740	8120352	113.000	4.00000	452.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft					
0750	8120353	113.000	0.01000	1.13			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft					
0760	8120370	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00			
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0770	8130010	20.000	75.00000	1,500.00			
	Riprap, Plain	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0780	8167011	4,250.000	5.00000	21,250.00			
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd					
0790	8210001	2.000	250.00000	500.00			
	Monument Box	Ea					
0800	8210010	2.000	580.00000	1,160.00			
	Monument Preservation	Ea					
0810	8230431	1.000	584.00000	584.00			
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea					
			\$1,001,010.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$1,001,010.00		
Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,001,010.00		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum